

## Website disclaimer

## **Introduction**

Opportunity Financial Services SA is an independent company supervised by the Luxembourg Financial Sector Supervisory Commission (CSSF) as Professionel du Secteur Financier – PSF Spécialisé. The Company provides professional corporate services and fund administration to multiple type of entities. It has specialised in servicing real estate, private equity and other traditional and alternative investment structures, as well as providing solutions for institutional, corporate, startups and private clients.

Opportunity Financial Services SA (hereinafter referred as "The Company") is a fully integrated fund and corporate services provider dedicated to clients in Luxembourg but also internationally, and is committed to respecting your privacy - wherever you may be in the world.

## **Terms and conditions**

The "**website**" means the <u>www.opportunityfs.com</u> site, any pages thereof, all information and materials contained on the Website, as published by Opportunity Financial Services S.A. ("OFS"), established in Rue Robert Stümper,18 L-2557 Luxembourg.

Browsing on this site is subject to the laws of Luxembourg and to the terms and conditions set out hereinafter. By continuing to browse on the site, you demonstrate your acceptance of these contractual terms and conditions.

In so far as the website can be visited from anywhere in the world, it is the responsibility of those who connect to the site to comply with the laws of the country in which they are resident and/or where they use the service. Those people will be liable for any direct or indirect consequence arising from failure to comply with those statutory or regulatory obligations. The Company will under no circumstances be liable for any such infringement. Opportunity Financial Services S.A. nevertheless reserves the right to impose geographical limits on access to its site.

You should read these conditions carefully before using the Website. By accessing, visiting or using this Website and any pages thereof, you, personally and on behalf of the legal entity of which you are a representative, an agent or an employee when acting in such a capacity, acknowledge your agreement with and understanding of the following terms of use and legal information pertaining to both this Website and any material on it.

The content of this website (including publications, articles, documentation and other materials) and any information/any opinion expressed in that content is provided on a purely indicative basis. This information is published without any guarantee as to their completeness, accuracy or currency. The



content of this site is designed to provide general guidance on matters of interest and the services available from Opportunity Financial Services. It does not constitute legal, accounting or other professional advice and it must not be used or relied upon as such. No part of the content of this website is to be taken as a commitment on the part of Opportunity Financial Services to provide you with any advice or services. The information provided is only valid at the time when it is given. It not intended as a substitute for the knowledge and competence of the user and should be used in conjunction with advice from a qualified professional.

This web site is intended to provide general information on a particular subject or subjects. It is not an exhaustive treatment of such subject(s), nor does it create a business or professional services relationship.

Copyright and all intellectual property rights in the content of this site are vested in Opportunity Financial Services S.A. and reserved, unless indicated otherwise.

This website is provided "as is" without any representations or warranties, express or implied. Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing paragraph, the Company does not warrant that this website will be constantly available, complete or updated. All content, photos, texts, videos are property of Opportunity Financial Services and cannot be copied or used without a written authorization.

Security and confidentiality issues have been taken into account by Opportunity Financial Services S.A. when developing the Website. Opportunity Financial Services makes no warranties regarding the compatibility of the website with any device or software with which you may choose to access it. The Company uses industry standard anti-virus software on all of its servers but does not guarantee that the website is secure or free from computer viruses, bugs or other malicious codes or software. It is your responsibility to ensure that each computer you use to access the website is itself protected by an industry standard anti-virus service that is regularly updated and maintained.

The Web site may use cookies. Please see our Privacy Policy for detailed information about how we collect, process and store data and what you rights are regarding your own data.